TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-13

September 3, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ELIZONDO, Karen Substitute Teacher 8/26/19
District Wide
(Correction to Date on PAO CE 19-10)
SUCHOKNAND, Nattira Home Hospital 8/16/19
District Wide
|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT |
Advisors:
Bautista Creek Elementary
RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda Band 8/6/19-6/1/20
Hamilton High School
CLAWSON, Rio Yearbook 8/6/19-6/1/20
LEON, Lovina Band 8/6/19-6/1/20
MILLER, Craig Athletic Director/Student Activities Director 8/6/19-6/1/20

SONNIER, Jason

Hemet Elementary
VON PINGEL, Erin

Idyllwild School
BEUCHE IlI, William
MCKAY, Darren
VANZEE, Michael

Rancho Viejo Middle School
AKDRIDGE, Katherine
BLACKMORE, Brooke
BUCKLER, Alison
HENDERSON, Elisa
THIESSEN, Christyl
TRETTER, Joseph

Tahquitz High School
BAILEY, Julie
GRIFFITH, Susan
HAAR, Stacey
JONES, Carole Lee
MONTEITH, Jonathan
PIETSCH, Jeremy
REICHL, Monica

Scholarship

Band/Chorus

Band
Athletic Director
Student Council

Yearbook

Student Council/Activities
Band

Drama

Chorus

Director of Athletics

Chorus

Academic Coach
Yearbook

Student Activities Director
Debate Coach

Band

Drama

8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-13

September 3, 2019

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:
Hemet High School
ARNOLD, Mike

HAMBLY, Timothy

HENDERSON, Travis

HENRY, Christopher

MCGEE, Anthony
NICHOLS, Melanie

PARKER, David

ROMERIL, Gary

SMOCK, Kenneth

VALDEZ, John

Tahquitz High School
ADRIAN, Vera
BOOTH, Michael

RICKS, Jody
SOLAR, Michael

West Valley High School
HYDE, Kimberly
HYPES, Danny

LONG, Trent

Western Center Academy
MARRIOTT, Meghan

Spring Season - Baseball

Fall Season - Football

(Correction to School Site - PAO CE 19-12)

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
(Correction to PAO CE 19-12)

Spring Season - Track & Field
(Correction to PAO CE 19-12)

Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Spring Season - Softball

Fall Season - Football
Spring Season - Boys Golf

Fall Season - Girls Golf
(Correction to PAO CE 19-12)

Spring Season - Track & Field

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

(Correction to School Site - PAO CE 19-12)

Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Fall Season - Football
Spring Season - Baseball

Fall Season - Cross Country

Fall Season - Football
Spring Season - Baseball

Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Girls Golf
Fall Season - Girls Golf

Fall Season - Cross Country
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2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-13

September 3, 2019

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Department Chairs:
Dartmouth Middle School
CLARK, Darin

NELSON, Heather M.
POOLE, Sharon
RODDY, Scott

Hamilton High School
BRIMHALL, Preston
COPE, Julie
MOHN-BRIMHALL, Ann

Hemet High School
BROWN, Laura
CHERLAND, Bret
DEWIT, Kristin
KIRKHAM, Peter
PLINSKI, Arthur
ZAVALA, Erick

Idyllwild School
LEIH, Robert
TILLEY, Christy

Tahquitz High School
BALLARD, Candace
ENCISO, Jovanny
MONTEITH, Jonathan
PORTER, Tina
RIZZACASA, Anne
SMITH, Bradley

6th Period Assignments:
Acacia Middle School
KIRK, Connie

JONES, JeanClaude
LEISTEN, Kathleen
MOORE, Corina
WARREN, Karlton

Dartmouth Middle School
DOBBINS, Natasha
MARSHALL, Tracy

Hamilton K-8 School
MARTIN, Joshua
TAYLOR-CAMPOS, Cassie

Physical Education
Special Education
Science

Social Science

English Language Arts
Math
Social Studies

English

Fine Arts

Math

Science

Social Science
Foreign Language

Science
Language Arts

Math

Electives

Social Studies
English

Science

Physical Education

AVID
BESTT
ELD
AVID
Science

AVID

Alternative to Suspension

ELD
Read 180

Page 3

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-6/1/20

8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-13

September 3, 2019

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignments:
Hamilton High School
BROWN, Susan

Hemet High School
SMITH, Melissa

ldyllwild School
BALDWIN, Lindsay

Rancho Viejo Middle School
ELSMORE, Benjamin

Tahquitz High School
DUGGINS, Kelly
JONES, Carole Lee
PIETSCH, Jeremy
RAMSEY, Heather
RICKS, Jody

SHAW, Virginia
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur

West Valley High School
MORALES, Gina
WYNN, Shirley

Western Center Academy
BRADY, Joshua
GUTIERREZ, Erica
HARTIGAN, Kathleen
MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge
MCDONALD lll, Rex
THORNBURG, Melanie
TRUJILLO, Maura

BARR/Alternative to Suspension

Academic Decathlon

English 3D

English 3D

BARR Coordinator

Work Experience

Fine Arts

Social Studies

Physical Education

ELD

Alternative to Suspension

Emotionally Disturbed
World History

English

Science

Social Science

Science

Social Science

College Enroliment Coordinator
Math

8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19

11/13/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-6/1/20
8/6/19-12/20/19

8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-12/20/19

[INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER
MARCHAL, Chauntai From: Elementary Teacher 9/3/19
Jacob Wiens Elementary
To: Elementary Teacher
Little Lake Elementary
ROMAN, Claudia From: Elementary Teacher 9/3/19
Ramona Elementary
To: Elementary Teacher

Little Lake Elementary
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-13

September 3, 2019

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

CENTOFRANCHI, Matthew

DEMOULIN, Soledad

FIGUEROA, Daisy

HOLMES, Andrew

NUNEZ, Ruben

Assistant Principal
Tahquitz High School
(Correction to Date on PAO CE 19-12)

Secondary Teacher
West Valley Teacher

Counselor - College and Career
District Based

Assistant Principal
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Correction to Date on PAO CE 19-12)

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

8/29/19

9/9/19

9/4/19

8/21/19

8/26/19

[PROMOTION

ORTIZ, Amelia From:

To:

SCHNAKE, Clarissa From:

To:

Elementary Teacher
Interim Assistant Principal
Little Lake Elementary
(Correction to PAO CE 19-12)

Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School

8/5/19-9/18/19

9/4/19

|[REASSIGNMENT

TULLY, Brenda From:

To:

Elementary Teacher

Hamilton K-8

Reading Intervention Specialist
Hamilton K-8

9/3/19

|[REHIRE

STELLRECHT, Jessica

VALADEZ, Bryndle

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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9/4/19

9/4/19



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-13
September 3, 2019

|[RESIGNATION

BRYAN, Nicole Substitute Teacher 8/20/19
District Wide

HUNT, Nancy Substitute Teacher 5/31/19
District Wide

KASGNOC, Anthony Substitute Teacher 8/16/19
District Wide

KASPER, Sandra Substitute Teacher 8/12/19
District Wide

LLOYD, Lois Substitute Teacher 5/31/19
District Wide

|Summer School Teachers/Substitute Teachers (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

Substitute Teacher 6/5/19 to 7/3/19
WILLIAMS, Nancy

|CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44258.3 - allows local school districts to assign teachers who hold teaching credentials to teach
departmentalized classes with their consent in grades K-12, irrespective of the designations on their teaching
credentials.The teacher's competence must be verified according to policies and procedures established by the
governing board consistent with the language of the statute.The following employees have met the requirements of
Education Code 44258.3 and thus require Board approval for the 2019-20 School Year.

TRIMM JR., James Tahquitz High School Introductory Physics
YODER, Donald West Valley High School Introductory Physics
The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to

any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 19-13
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