TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-13 September 3, 2019

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ELIZONDO, Karen	Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to Date on PAO CE 19-10)	8/26/19
SUCHOKNAND, Nattira	Home Hospital District Wide	8/16/19
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors: <i>Bautista Creek Elementary</i> RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda	Band	8/6/19-6/1/20
		0,0,10 0,1,20
<i>Hamilton High School</i> CLAWSON, Rio LEON, Lovina MILLER, Craig SONNIER, Jason	Yearbook Band Athletic Director/Student Activities Director Scholarship	8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20
<i>Hemet Elementary</i> VON PINGEL, Erin	Band/Chorus	8/6/19-6/1/20
<i>Idyllwild School</i> BEUCHE III, William MCKAY, Darren VANZEE, Michael	Band Athletic Director Student Council	8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20
Rancho Viejo Middle School AKDRIDGE, Katherine BLACKMORE, Brooke BUCKLER, Alison HENDERSON, Elisa THIESSEN, Christyl TRETTER, Joseph	Yearbook Student Council/Activities Band Drama Chorus Director of Athletics	8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20
Tahquitz High School BAILEY, Julie GRIFFITH, Susan HAAR, Stacey JONES, Carole Lee MONTEITH, Jonathan PIETSCH, Jeremy REICHL, Monica	Chorus Academic Coach Yearbook Student Activities Director Debate Coach Band Drama	8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20 8/6/19-6/1/20

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics: Hemet High School		
ARNOLD, Mike	Spring Season - Baseball	2019-20 School Year
HAMBLY, Timothy	Fall Season - Football (Correction to School Site - PAO CE 19-12)	2019-20 School Year
HENDERSON, Travis	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo (Correction to PAO CE 19-12)	2019-20 School Year
HENRY, Christopher	Spring Season - Track & Field (Correction to PAO CE 19-12)	2019-20 School Year
MCGEE, Anthony	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2019-20 School Year
NICHOLS, Melanie	Spring Season - Softball	2019-20 School Year
PARKER, David	Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Boys Golf	2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year
ROMERIL, Gary	Fall Season - Girls Golf (Correction to PAO CE 19-12)	2019-20 School Year
SMOCK, Kenneth	Spring Season - Track & Field	2019-20 School Year
VALDEZ, John	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball (Correction to School Site - PAO CE 19-12)	2019-20 School Year
Tahquitz High School		
ADRIAN, Vera	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2019-20 School Year
BOOTH, Michael	Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Baseball	2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year
RICKS, Jody	Fall Season - Cross Country	2019-20 School Year
SOLAR, Michael	Fall Season - Football	2019-20 School Year
	Spring Season - Baseball	2019-20 School Year
West Valley High School		
HYDE, Kimberly	Fall Season - Cross Country	2019-20 School Year
HYPES, Danny	Fall Season - Girls Golf	2019-20 School Year
LONG, Trent	Fall Season - Girls Golf	2019-20 School Year
Western Center Academy		
MARRIOTT, Meghan	Fall Season - Cross Country	2019-20 School Year

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Department Chairs:		
Dartmouth Middle School		
CLARK, Darin	Physical Education	8/6/19-6/1/20
NELSON, Heather M.	Special Education	8/6/19-6/1/20
POOLE, Sharon	Science	8/6/19-6/1/20
RODDY, Scott	Social Science	8/6/19-6/1/20
Hamilton High School		
BRIMHALL, Preston	English Language Arts	8/6/19-6/1/20
COPE, Julie	Math	8/6/19-6/1/20
MOHN-BRIMHALL, Ann	Social Studies	8/6/19-6/1/20
Hemet High School		
BROWN, Laura	English	8/6/19-6/1/20
CHERLAND, Bret	Fine Arts	8/6/19-6/1/20
DEWIT, Kristin	Math	8/6/19-6/1/20
KIRKHAM, Peter	Science	8/6/19-6/1/20
PLINSKI, Arthur	Social Science	8/6/19-6/1/20
ZAVALA, Erick	Foreign Language	8/6/19-6/1/20
Idyllwild School		
LEIH, Robert	Science	8/6/19-6/1/20
TILLEY, Christy	Language Arts	8/6/19-6/1/20
Tahquitz High School		
BALLARD, Candace	Math	8/6/19-12/20/19
ENCISO, Jovanny	Electives	8/6/19-12/20/19
MONTEITH, Jonathan	Social Studies	8/6/19-12/20/19
PORTER, Tina	English	8/6/19-12/20/19
RIZZACASA, Anne	Science	8/6/19-12/20/19
SMITH, Bradley	Physical Education	8/6/19-12/20/19
6th Period Assignments:		
Acacia Middle School		
KIRK, Connie	AVID	8/6/19-12/20/19
JONES, JeanClaude	BESTT	8/6/19-6/1/20
LEISTEN, Kathleen	ELD	8/6/19-12/20/19
MOORE, Corina	AVID	8/6/19-12/20/19
WARREN, Karlton	Science	8/6/19-12/20/19
Dartmouth Middle School		
		9/6/10 10/00/10
DOBBINS, Natasha	AVID	8/6/19-12/20/19
MARSHALL, Tracy	Alternative to Suspension	8/6/19-12/20/19
Hamilton K-8 School		
MARTIN, Joshua	ELD	8/6/19-12/20/19
TAYLOR-CAMPOS, Cassie	Read 180	8/6/19-12/20/19
IAILON-OAMICOO, CASSIE	Neau 100	0/0/19-12/20/19

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignments:			
Hamilton High School			
BROWN, Susan		BARR/Alternative to Suspension	8/6/19-12/20/19
Hemet High School			
SMITH, Melissa		Academic Decathlon	8/6/19-12/20/19
Idyllwild School			
BALDWIN, Lindsay		English 3D	8/6/19-12/20/19
Rancho Viejo Middle School			
ELSMORE, Benjamin		English 3D	8/6/19-12/20/19
Tahquitz High School			
DUGGINS, Kelly		BARR Coordinator	11/13/19-12/20/19
JONES, Carole Lee		Work Experience	8/6/19-12/20/19
PIETSCH, Jeremy		Fine Arts	8/6/19-12/20/19
RAMSEY, Heather		Social Studies	8/6/19-12/20/19
RICKS, Jody		Physical Education	8/6/19-12/20/19
SHAW, Virginia		ELD	8/6/19-12/20/19
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur		Alternative to Suspension	8/6/19-12/20/19
West Valley High School			
MORALES, Gina		Emotionally Disturbed	8/6/19-6/1/20
WYNN, Shirley		World History	8/6/19-12/20/19
Western Center Academy			
BRADY, Joshua		English	8/6/19-12/20/19
GUTIERREZ, Erica		Science	8/6/19-12/20/19
HARTIGAN, Kathleen		Social Science	8/6/19-12/20/19
MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge		Science	8/6/19-12/20/19
MCDONALD III, Rex		Social Science	8/6/19-12/20/19
THORNBURG, Melanie		College Enrollment Coordinator	8/6/19-12/20/19
TRUJILLO, Maura		Math	8/6/19-12/20/19
INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER			
MARCHAL, Chauntai	From:	Elementary Teacher	9/3/19
www.conw.c., onadinal	1 10111.	Jacob Wiens Elementary	0,0,10
	To:	Elementary Teacher	
		Little Lake Elementary	
ROMAN, Claudia	From:	Elementary Teacher	9/3/19
,		Ramona Elementary	
	To:	Elementary Teacher	
		Little Lake Elementary	
		,	

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

CENTOFRANCHI, Matthew		Assistant Principal Tahquitz High School (Correction to Date on PAO CE 19-12)	8/29/19
DEMOULIN, Soledad		Secondary Teacher West Valley Teacher	9/9/19
FIGUEROA, Daisy		Counselor - College and Career District Based	9/4/19
HOLMES, Andrew		Assistant Principal Rancho Viejo Middle School (Correction to Date on PAO CE 19-12)	8/21/19
NUNEZ, Ruben		Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/26/19
PROMOTION			
ORTIZ, Amelia	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Interim Assistant Principal Little Lake Elementary (Correction to PAO CE 19-12)	8/5/19-9/18/19
SCHNAKE, Clarissa	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Special Education Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/4/19
REASSIGNMENT			
TULLY, Brenda	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Hamilton K-8 Reading Intervention Specialist Hamilton K-8	9/3/19
REHIRE			
STELLRECHT, Jessica		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/4/19
VALADEZ, Bryndle		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/4/19

RESIGNATION		
BRYAN, Nicole	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/20/19
HUNT, Nancy	Substitute Teacher District Wide	5/31/19
KASGNOC, Anthony	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/16/19
KASPER, Sandra	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/12/19
LLOYD, Lois	Substitute Teacher District Wide	5/31/19
Summer School Teachers/Sul	ostitute Teachers (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Fu	unding)

Substitute Teacher WILLIAMS, Nancy

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44258.3 - allows local school districts to assign teachers who hold teaching credentials to teach departmentalized classes with their consent in grades K-12, irrespective of the designations on their teaching credentials. The teacher's competence must be verified according to policies and procedures established by the governing board consistent with the language of the statute. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44258.3 and thus require Board approval for the 2019-20 School Year.

6/5/19 to 7/3/19

TRIMM JR., JamesTahquitz High SchoolIntroductory PhysicsYODER, DonaldWest Valley High SchoolIntroductory Physics

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 19-13